ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1347
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14™ DECEMBER, 2022

FCI DIVISIONAL OFFICES

t1347. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION 3T9I<HT HTH, @Ter 3% ardsifae A< 7t be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places in Rajasthan where Divisional Office of the Food Corporation of India is located;

(b) whether there is any proposal to open Divisional Office of Food Corporation of India in Jhunjhunu (Rajasthan); and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): Divisional Offices are located at following eight places in Rajasthan:

1. Alwar

2. Jaipur

3. Jodhpur

4. Ajmer

5. Bikaner

6. Kota

7. Sriganganagar
8. Udaipur.

(b) & (c): No Sir, there is no proposal to open a Divisional Office of FCI in Jhunjhunu. On the request of the State Government of Rajasthan, procurement centre was opened in Jhunjhunu. However, the procurement remained zero in the last three years. The process of opening any divisional office is started only after considering different operations at the corporation.
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